
Universiti Teknologi MARA 

Travellers4 Recommender System 

Nor Ashikhin Binti Hashim 

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for 
Bachelor of Science (Hons) Intelligent System 

Faculty of Information Technology And 
Quantitative Science 

November 2005 



DECLARATION 

I hereby declare that the work in this thesis is my own except for quotations and 

summaries, which have been duty acknowledged. 

NOVEMBER 2005 NOR ASHIKHIN BINTI HASHIM 

2003351943 

iii 



ABSTRACT 

The rapid growth of technology has enabled the creation of Internet as a medium of 

searching any information. However, internet provides information that not exactly as 

what was acquired by users. It also happens when user needs the information about 

accommodation at Kuala Lumpur. The aim of the project is to develop a prototype that 

help user to obtain the information of Kuala Lumpur's hotels and recommend the 

selected hotels based on their preferences. Travellers' Recommender System will helps 

user in obtaining the recommendation needed without wasting their time and money. 

This system uses the characteristic of agents to retrieve the data from database. Each 

preference will ask the user to fill in important interest about their dream hotel according 

to their preference. Then, the result for this system is the recommendation of hotels 

based on user interests. 

v 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS £A£E 

SUPERVISORS' APPROVAL ii 

DECLARATION iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 

ABSTRACT v 

CONTENTS vi 

LIST OF TABLE x 

LIST OF FIGURES xi 

CHAPTER 1: RESEARCH BACKGROUND 

1.0 Introduction 1 

1.1 Problem Description 2 

1.2 Aim of the Project 3 

1.3 Objectives of the Project 3 

1.4 Scope of the Project 3 

1.5 Problem Significance 4 

1.6 Summary 4 

CHAPTER 2: LITURATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 5 

2.1 Artificial Intelligent 5 

2.2 Intelligent Agents 5 

2.3 Agent 

2.3.1 Single-Agent Systems 6 

vi 



CONTENTS PAGE 

2.3.2 Multi-Agent Systems 

2.4 Types of Agents 

2.4.1 

2.4.2 

2.4.3 

2.4.4 

2.4.5 

2.4.6 

2.4.7 

Collaborative 

Interface 

Mobile 

Information/Internet 

Reactive 

Hybrid 

Heterogeneous 

2.5 Characteristics of Agents 

2.6 Intelligence Level 

2.7 Information Retrieval 

2.8 Information Filtering 

2.9 Whati is Recommendation System? 

2.10 Related research 

2,10.1 E-Commerce Recommendation Application 

2,10,2 The Accommodation Recommendation System 

2.11 Summary 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

10 

11 

11 

12 

12 

13 

13 

14 

15 

16 

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 17 

3.1 Process of Developing the Project 17 

3.1.1 Project Review 19 

3.1.2 Knowledge Acquisition 19 

3.1.3 Data Analysis 20 

3.1.4 Project Construction 21 

3.1.5 Implementation and Testing 21 

vn 


