Universiti Teknologi MARA

Travellers' Recommender System

Nor Ashikhin Binti Hashim

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Intelligent System Faculty of Information Technology And Quantitative Science

November 2005

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the work in this thesis is my own except for quotations and summaries, which have been duly acknowledged.

NOVEMBER 2005

NOR ASHIKHIN BINTI HASHIM 2003351943

ABSTRACT

The rapid growth of technology has enabled the creation of Internet as a medium of searching any information. However, internet provides information that not exactly as what was acquired by users. It also happens when user needs the information about accommodation at Kuala Lumpur. The aim of the project is to develop a prototype that help user to obtain the information of Kuala Lumpur's hotels and recommend the selected hotels based on their preferences. Travellers' Recommender System will helps user in obtaining the recommendation needed without wasting their time and money. This system uses the characteristic of agents to retrieve the data from database. Each preference will ask the user to fill in important interest about their dream hotel according to their preference. Then, the result for this system is the recommendation of hotels based on user interests.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CON	TENTS	<u> PAGE</u>
SUPERVISORS' APPROVAL		ii
DECLARATION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iv
ABSTRACT		v
CONTENTS		vi
LIST OF TABLE		x
LIST OF FIGURES		xi
СНА	PTER 1: RESEARCH BACKGROUND	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Problem Description	2
1.2	Aim of the Project	3
1.3	Objectives of the Project	3
1.4	Scope of the Project	3
1.5	Problem Significance	4
1.6	Summary	4
CHA	PTER 2: LITURATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	5
2.1	Artificial Intelligent	5
2.2	Intelligent Agents	5
2.3	Agent	
	2.3.1 Single-Agent Systems	6

CON	CONTENTS	
		5
	2.3.2 Multi-Agent Systems	7
2.4	,1	
	2.4.1 Collaborative	8
	2.4.2 Interface	8
	2.4.3 Mobile	9
	2.4.4 Information/Internet	9
	2.4.5 Reactive	10
	2.4.6 Hybrid	10
	2.4.7 Heterogeneous	11
2.5	Characteristics of Agents	11
2.6	Intelligence Level	12
2.7	Information Retrieval	12
2.8	Information Eiltering	13
2.9	What is Recommendation System?	13
2.1	0 Related research	
	2.10.1 E-Commerce Recommendation Application	14
	2.10.2 The Accommodation Recommendation System	15
2.1	1 Summary	16
СНА	PTER 3: METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introduction	17
3.1	Process of Developing the Project	17
	3.1.1 Project Review	19
	3.1.2 Knowledge Acquisition	19
	3.1.3 Data Analysis	20
	3.1.4 Project Construction	21
	3.1.5 Implementation and Testing	21